		ŀ	,	
		ł		
		Н		
		i		

	9-13-99
FORM PTO-1594 REC((REV 6-93) OMB No. 0691-0011(exp. 4/94)	-20 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings	職職職職職職職職
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	dioriginal documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	1147518 12. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JPI Transportation Products, Inc.	Name: Dana Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	P.O. Box 1000
☐ General Partnerships ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan	Internal Address: Toledo, OH 43697 Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes S N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Virginia
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1124850
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert M. Leonardi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dana Corporation	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 904	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	Deposit account number:
	04-0060 Order No. 3206
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43608	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/15/1999 JBHNB0ZZ 00000014 040060 1124450	USE THIS SPACE
O. Clairment and signature:	ation is true and correct erid any attached copy is a true copy of
(1)	all de la company
Robert M. Leonardi	9/10/99 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0849

3

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT



THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September ______, 1999

BETWEEN:

JPI Transportation Products, Inc.

a corporation of Michigan having a business address of 325 East Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

Dana Corporation

a Virginia corporation having an office at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) The assignor is the proprietor of the trademark (hereinafter called "the Trademark") short particulars of which are set out below
- (b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trademark shall be assigned and transferred to the Assignee

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of US \$1.00 (one US dollar) and other valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor agrees to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	NUMBER
DEI TAWALL	United States	Registration No. 1124850

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0850

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at	
This day of September, 1999	
Properties of the properties o	oducts, Inc.
COUNTY OF Wayne state of Michigan ss:	
On this day of Septemb Tohn R. NaShash , who stated that he/she is DPI TPI, a condition organ Michigan, and acknowledged the and deed of for the purp	ized under the laws of the State of nat he executed the foregoing instrument as the act
	Notary Public DAWN M ELGAS
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGA WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 7,2000
THUS DONE AND SIGNED at	
This day of September, 1999	
For and on behalf of: Dana Corporation	
Sue A. Griffin Title: Assistant Secretary	_
COUNTY OF Lucas STATE OF Chas SS:	
On this St. day of September who stated that he/she Dana Congreton , a consistion organ Virginia , and acknowledged the and deed of Dana Congreton for the purp	, 1999, personally appeared before me is
and deed of for the purp	Notary Public ROBIN M. HAGE-MEYER
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 1-27-02

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0851